CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Repair of Grain Storage Facility at City Agricultural Demo Facility. Biga, Calapan, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

SGDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 201907351761346164070

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION		TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE		UNIT PRICE	
1	lot	Complete General Scaffoldings Rental	24,800.00	24,800.00
20.16	sqm	12 pcs-0.60m x 2.80 m metal louver window	1,195.00	24,091.20
6.72	sqm	8 pcs-0.60m x 1.40m metal louver window	1,195.00	8,030.40
1	unit	Front Canopy Roof Frame	4,950.00	4,950.00
1	unit	Front Entrance Gate	4,950.00	4,950.00
14	gals	Epoxy Primer Paint with Catalyst	1,070.00	14,980.00
7	gals	Epoxy Reducer/Lacquer Flo	518.00	3,626.00
5	pcs	Steel Brush	78.00	390.00
5	pcs	Roller Paint Brush	149.00	745.00
4	pcs	Spatula/Scraper	74.00	296.00
5	pcs	Paint Brush 2"	64.00	320.00
5	kgs	Basahan	148.00	740.00
37	gals	Flatwall Latex Paint	795.00	29,415.00
37	gals	Semi-Gloss Latex Paint-Pre Colored	875.00	32,375.00
14	bags	Skim Coat	738.00	10,332.00
7	gals	Masonry Putty	458.00	3,206.00
8	sets	Paint Roller Brush with Tray	178.00	1,424.00
6	pcs	Paint Brush 2"	64.00	384.00
4	pcs	Putty Knife/Skim Coat Trowel	147.00	588.00
25	ft	Asstd. Grit Sanding Paper	59.00	1,475.00
5	kgs	Basahan	149.00	745.00
173	lm	Prepainted Long Span G.I. Sheet Multi-Rib Type 0.5mm thk	532.00	92,036.00
7	pcs	Prepainted/Prefab Ridge Roll 0.60m x 0.6mm thk	674.00	4,718.00
12	pcs	Prepainted /Prefab End Wall Flushing 0.5mm thk	674.00	8,088.00
1150	pcs	Metal Tekscrew	2.95	3,392.50
5	boxes	Blind Rivets	278.00	1,390.00
5	pcs	Metal Drill Bit	98.00	490.00
12	tubes	All Purpose Salant or Equivalent	279.00	3,348.00
15	pcs	Metal Cutting Disc 4"	64.00	960.00
5	pcs	Metal Grinding Disc 4"	64.00	320.00
2	pcs	Masonry Tile Cutting Disc 4"	493.00	986.00
		SUB- TOTAL		283,591.10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

OCT

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

Ofty Legal Office BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

Engr. MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

BAC Member

City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

BAC Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

the City of Calapan.

ACEDILLO

City Enginger End-User

Approved by:

TARILOU F. MOT City Mayor

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Repair of Grain Storage Facility at City Agricultural Demo Facility. Biga. Calapan, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

SGDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 201907351761346164070

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION		
	ISSUE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	рс	2P Bolt on Panel Board 1 Center Main + Branches	8,495.00	8,495.0
1	рс	Circuit Breaker 40A , 2P Belt On	345.00	345.0
9	pcs	Circuit Breaker 20A , 2P Bolt On	345.00	3,105.0
40	m	Drop Wire #4-Aluminum Single	71.00	2,840.0
30	pcs	uPVC Electrical Conduit 3/4"	139.00	4,170.0
20	pcs	uPVC Electrical Conduit 1/2"	94.00	1,880.0
1	roll	THHN Stranded Cu Wire 8.0 150m/roll	7,843.00	7,843.0
4	box	THHN Stranded Cu Wire 5.5	4,944.00	19,776.0
2	box	THHN Stranded Cu Wire 3.5	3,145.00	6,290.0
6	pcs	LED Floodlight Fixture Set 200W	3,296.00	19,776.0
1	set	LED Bulb 40W + Socket/Receptacle	448.00	448.0
2	pcs	Solderless Connector	335.00	670.0
12	rolls	Electrical Tape	53.00	636.0
6	sets	Secondary Rack with Spool	338.00	2,028.0
14	pcs	Expansion Bolt/Dyna Bolt 16mm dia	104.00	1,456.0
1	pack	Conduit Clamp 3/4" 100 pcs/pack	448.00	448.0
1	pack	Conduit Clamp 1/2" 100 pcs/pack	345.00	345.0
1	pack	Male Connector 3/4" 50 pcs/pack	845.00	845.0
1	pack	Male Connector 1/2" 50 pcs/pack	748.00	748.0
1	roll	Rubber Tape	145.00	145.0
4	sets	2 Gang Convenience Outlet + Cover-Universal	148.00	592.0
10	pcs	3/4" x 90 Long Bend Elbow	24.00	240.0
10	pcs	uPVC Square Box	74.00	740.0
5	pcs	Junction Box	54.00	270.0
2	packs	Cable Tie	148.00	296.0
4	kgs	Tie Wire #16	99.00	396.0
16	pcs	3" x 10' PVC Pipe , Orange, Std.	548.00	8,768.0
2	cans	PVC Pipe Solvent 400cc/can	318.00	636.0
		SUB-TOTAL		94,227.0
		GRAND TOTAL		377,818.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

n the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

BAC Member

DULCE AMIOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

Atty ACEDILLO

> Legal Office Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLISMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

y Engineer

Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engine End-User

Approved by:

City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0